negotiations for the financing agreement had not been completed, approved by 

consensus and without objection the proposed financing in terms of the following 

resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the 

Republic of India in an amount of twenty-five million United States dollars 

(US$25,000,000), and upon such terms and conditions as shall be 

substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms 

to the Republic of India in an amount of sixty-one million three hundred and 

thirty thousand United States dollars (US$61,330,000), and upon such 

terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms 

and conditions presented herein.” 

The Executive Board was informed that upon the conclusion of negotiations, the 

financing agreement would be shared for the Board’s information.

[...]

negotiations for the financing agreement had not been completed, approved the 

proposed financing in terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam in an amount of forty-two million two hundred 

and ten thousand United States dollars (US$42,210,000) and upon such 

terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms 

and conditions presented herein.” 

The Executive Board was informed that upon the conclusion of negotiations, the 

financing agreement would be shared for the Board’s information.

[...]

negotiations for the financing agreement had not been completed, approved the 

proposed financing in terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam in an amount of twenty-five million United 

States dollars (US$25,000,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall 

be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented 

herein.  

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to 

the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam in an amount of seven million four hundred 

thirty-four thousand United States dollars (US$7,434,000) and upon such 

terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms 

and conditions presented herein.” 

The Executive Board was informed that upon the conclusion of negotiations, the 

financing agreement would be shared for the Board’s information.

[...]

https://webapps.ifad.org/members/eb/143/docs/EB-2024-143-R-4.pdf
https://webapps.ifad.org/members/eb/143/docs/EB-2024-143-R-5-Rev-1.pdf

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on highly concessional terms 

to the Republic of Zambia in an amount of eight million nine hundred 

thousand United States dollars (US$8,900,000) and upon such terms and 

conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and 

conditions presented herein.” 

The Executive Board was informed that upon the conclusion of negotiations, the financing 

agreement would be shared for the Board’s information.

[...]

proposed additional financing in terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund, on the guarantee of the Argentine Republic shall 

provide a loan on ordinary terms to the Province of Entre Ríos in the 

Argentine Republic in an amount of fifteen million United States dollars 

(US$15,000,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall be 

substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein.” 

(ii) Brazil – Food Security and Nutrition and Climate Resilience 

in the Semi-arid Northeast of Brazil Project – Dom Hélder

[...]

negotiated financing agreement (revised document EB 2024/143/R.7/Rev.1) and 

approved the proposed financing in terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the 

Federative Republic of Brazil in an amount of thirty-five million United States 

dollars (US$35,000,000) from BRAM financing, and upon such terms and 

conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and 

conditions presented herein.” 

(iii) Brazil – Capacity Development for Overcoming Hunger and 

Mitigating the Effects of Rural Poverty and Extreme Poverty